

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**CPAN/25/2026**

Shri Dulal Roy

Vs

Mr. Ajay Mondal

Ms. K. Bhawani

... for the petitioner

April 21, 2026

[SR]

*Item No.47*

1. Since the contempt application arises out of an order passed by Raju Basu Chowdhury, J, let the matter be placed before the said Bench.
2. The Registry shall take steps accordingly at the earliest.

**( Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J. )**