

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

CPAN/25/2026

Shri Dulal Roy

Vs.

Mr. Ajay Mondal

Ms. K.Bhawani ... for the petitioner

April 28, 2026
[SR]
Item No.1
(suppl.list)

1. In the order dated April 21,2026, the name of the learned Single Judge before whom the matter was directed to be placed was erroneously recorded.
2. Accordingly, the said order is corrected to the effect that the name of the learned Single Judge shall be read as“Raja Basu Chowdhury, J”.
3. Let this order be deemed to be a part of the order datedApril 21,2026.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)